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OFFICE OFFICER CONTACT INFORMATION 
PRESIDENT 2017 Adebisi Adeyeye RN BSN MPH DHA CIC 

FAPIC 
aadeyeye@montefiore.org 

Montefiore Medical Center - Weiler Division 
1825 Eastchester Road, Bronx, NY  10461 
Ph:  1-718-904-3422, Fax:  1-718-904-2015, Cell:  1-917-306-1483 

PRESIDENT – ELECT 2018 and  
PROGRAM COMMITTEE CHAIR 

Christine Blackmore RN MPH CIC 
caw749@hotmail.com 
cwilliam17@northwell.edu 

Lenox Hill Hospital, Department of Epidemiology 

100 E 77 St., New York, NY  10075 

Ph: 1-212 434-3442, Fax: 1-212 434 2574, Cell: 1-347-640-2932  

TREASURER 2017 - 2018 Natalie Fucito MSN RN 
natalie.fucito@nyumc.org 

NYU Langone Medical Center 
545 1st Ave., Greenberg Hall SC1-165, New York, NY  10016 

Ph:  1-212-263-5454, Fax:  1-212-263-0523, Cell:  1-917-613-7563 

SECRETARY 2017 - 2018 Steven Bock RN CIC FAPIC 
getclean@optonline.net 
steven.bock@nyumc.org 

NYU Langone Medical Center 
545 1st Ave., Greenberg Hall SC1-165, New York, NY  10016 

Ph:  1-212-263-5454, Fax:  1-212-263-0523, Cell:  1-917-613-6701 

   

PAST PRESIDENT 2016 Larry Colbert MA CIC 
larry.colbert@bellevue.nychhc.org 

Bellevue Hospital Center 
462 First Avenue, New York, NY  10016 

Ph:  1-212-562-8515, Bpr:  1-917-648-0492, Fax:  1-212-562-6530 

DIRECTOR 2016 - 2017 Ranekka Dean PhD RN CIC FAPIC 

ranekka.dean@mountsinai.org 
Mount Sinai Hospital 
1425 Madison Ave, L2-92, New York, NY  10029 
Ph:  1-212-659-9402 Fax:  1-212-987-4006, Cell:  1-347-931-5250 

DIRECTOR 2016 - 2017 Elsa Santos-Cruz BSc CIC 
esantos-cruz@winthrop.org 

Winthrop University Hospital 
222 Station Plaza North, Suite 432, Mineola, NY  11501 
Ph:  1-516-663-3938, Fax:  1-516-663-8306, Cell:  1-917-334-9693 

DIRECTOR 2017 - 2018 Beth Nivin BA MPH 
bnivin@health.nyc.gov 
bethnivin@yahoo.com 

New York City Department of Health-Communicable Disease Pgm 
2 Gotham Center, 42-09 28th Street CN 6-124, Queens, NY  
11101-4132 
Ph:  1-347-396-2616, Fax 1-347-396-2753; Cell:  917-842-6242 

DIRECTOR 2017 - 2018 Beverly Collins MS RN CIC 
beverlyann.collins@nychhc.org 

Kings County Hospital Center 
451 Clarkson Avenue, Rm. C7229, Brooklyn, NY 11203 
Ph:  718-245-4279 Fax:  718-245-3314 Cell: 646-419-6789 

   

MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE CHAIR Dilcia Ortega RN MPH CIC FAPIC 
dilcia.ortega@nychhc.org 
dtortega471@gmail.com 

Harlem Hospital 

506 Lenox Avenue, New York, NY 10037 

Ph:  1-212-939-2990,  Fax:  1-212-939-2984 

NOMINATING COMMITTEE CHAIR Angela Gabasan RN MSN CIC 
agabasan@chpnet.org 

Mount Sinai St. Luke's / Mount Sinai Roosevelt 
1111 Amsterdam Ave., Clark 728, New York, NY  10025 
Ph:  1-212-523-4563, Fax:  1-212- 523-3931 

GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS George Allen PhD CIC CNOR FAPIC 
allen_g1@yahoo.com 
gda9003@nyp.org 

New York Methodist Hospital, Infection Prevention Department 

506 6th Street, Brooklyn, NY 11215 

Ph:  1-718-780-3569,  Fax: 1-718-780-3093, Cell: 1-917-848-6982 

BYLAWS COMMITTEE CHAIR D. Kyle Willey BS CIC 
kyle.willey@mountsinai.org 
kylewilley@gmail.com 

Mount Sinai Hospital 

1425 Madison Ave, L2-92, New York, NY  10029 

Ph:  1-212-659-9457, Fax: 1-212-987-4006, Cell: 1-646-647-7050 

RESOURCE/ORGANIZING COMMITTEE Marisa M. Robles BSN RN 
marisa.robles@mountsinai.org 

Mount Sinai Queens 

25-10 30th Avenue, LIC, Queens, NY  11102 

Ph:  1-718-267-4264, Fax:  1-718-808-7563 

LONG TERM COMMITTEE CHAIR Marianne Pavia MS BS MT(ASCP) CIC 
FAPIC 
mpavia@stmaryskids.org 

St. Mary’s Hospital for Children 

29-01 216 St., Bayside, NY  11360 

Ph:  1-718-281-8532, Fax:  1-718-281-8970, Bpr:  1-917-298-6658 
Cell:  1-718-473-5125 

WEBMASTER Steven Bock RN CIC FAPIC 
getclean@optonline.net 
steven.bock@nyumc.org 

NYU Langone Medical Center 
545 1st Ave., Greenberg Hall SC1-165, New York, NY  10016 
Ph:  1-212-263-5454, Fax:  1-212-263-0523, Cell: 1-917-613-6701 

SPECIAL PROJECTS CHAIR Robin Haag RNC MA 
yvette1226@aol.com 
rhaag1@gmail.com 
 
Joycelyn Cesareo RN BSN MN CIC 
Jocelyn.Cesareo@nychhc.org 

Independent Consultant 
Cell:  1-718-614-2473 
 
 
Metropolitan Hospital, Infection Control Department, 
1901 1st Ave, New York, NY 10029 
Ph:  1-212-423-7534,  Fax:  1-646-672-3024,  Cell:  347-203-5401 
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